DOC # 0230056

11/04/2015

Official Record
Recording requested By
CLAIRE MORROW

Eureka County - NV

Sara Simmons - Recorder Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$390.00 Recorded By: LH

Book- 585 Page- 0336



Recording requested by: buyer	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Fo Claire Morrow	Name I, Claire Morrow
Address: 31 South String Street	Address Box 843
City/State/Zin: Eure Ka NV 89316	City/State/Zip Kure Ka, N 89 316
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: APN 00/203	3-07 congisting of five lots and
charble wide bit Golden State manufactured has	ne with Whiels and apples removed on
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: AFN 001-05 Chouble wide bit Galden State Manufactured how block found atma, Serial IF 6 9679 F185N 120 Warranty	L Dood
vvarranty	Deed 1 16 (c/) //
	Alan Kirby Chan be law and
This Warranty Deed is made on October 9, 201	A Detwood the Chember Land The dites
This warranty beed is made on Oyour	february 8, 1998
Grantor, of 177 Temple view Univer	, City of
Las Vegas, State of Nev	ada, and
I. Clayre Morrow, Grantee, of	3/ South Done Stret, 1.0 Box 845
, City of Fureka 89316	State of Nevada
papers of 21	70,700
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby sells, grantor	ents, and conveys the following described real or
tate, in fee simple, to the Grantee to have and hold forev	
belonging to the described property, located at 311 h	
, City of <u>tureka</u>	, State of Nevada:
Lots & b 7 8, and 9 of Block 79, of according to the proceed map thereof	the Town of Eureke, Nevada
County Recorder, Eureka County State of	+ Kerade
Excepting Therefrom all uncoins or any of	ter minerals which is or may be
County Recorder Eureka County State of Fixeffor Therefore all urening or any of pedarlarly Essecting to the Graduct wife from the Value reserved by the Value State. The Grantor warrants that it is lawful owner and has full	right to convey the property, and that the property
is free from all claims, liabilities, or indebtedness, and the	
defend title to the Grantee against the lawful claims of a	ll persons. Taxes for the tax year of shall
he prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the d	

Page 2 Warranty Deed made on Oct. 3, 2015 between Grantor Alan Kerby Chamberlain and Yvonne Chamberlain, Co Trustees, of the Chamberlain Trust and I Claire Morrow, Grantee, for property located at 511 W. Robins Street, Eureka, NV.

	Dated:		
J. J	Signature of Grantor	prouve chamberain	
	Alankerby Chamber Name of Grantor	Journe Chamberlain	
	Signature of Witness #1	Printed Name of Witness =1	
	Signature of Witness #2	Printed Name of Witness ≠2	
	State of Nevada Co	ounty of <u>Clark</u> he Grantor. Alan k. Chambarlain Yvonhe Chamberlan	
	personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he she is the person described in the above document and that he she signed the above document in my presence.		
)	Notary Signature D Hugus	ALICIA R. HUGHES Notary Public State of Nevada Appt. No. 09-8989-1 My Appt. Expires Jan. 10, 2017	
	Notary Public. In and for the County of Clark	•	
\	My commission expires: <u>San 10</u> 2000 Send all tax statements to Grantee.	Seal Seal	
Ψ.			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	DOC # DV-230056		
a. b)		04:43 PM Official Record		
c)		Z 1/ 1 =		
d)_		Recording requested By CLAIRE MORROW		
2. a) c) e) g) i)	Type of Property Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Apt. Bldg. f) Comm't/Ind'I Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$40.00 Recorded By: LH RPIT: \$390.00 Book-585 Page-0336 Notes:		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	y) (_\$		
	Transfer Tax Value:	# 100,00G		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
a. b.	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Explain reason for exemption:Interspousal	5		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.				
	nature: S. Claine Morrow	Capacity: Buyot		
Sig	nature:	Capacity:		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
Prir Nai	me: Chamberlain Trust	Print Name: I. Claire Morrow		
Add	dress: 745 Temple View Drive	Address: Post Office Box 845		
City	v. Las Vegas, NV	City: Eureka		
Sta	ite: W 89.140	State: NV Zip: 89316		
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not seller or buyer)		
796	nt Name: First American Title Insurance Company	File Number: 152-2298088 MJ/NO \		
Cit	dress 768 Aultman Street y: Ely	State: <u>NV Zip. 89301</u>		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001